
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: BUNDAMBA COMMUNITY STAKES Maiden Plate - 800m

01 May 2023 - 12:24

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.49
(0:13.54)

0:32.95
(0:10.57)

0:22.38
(0:11.00)

0:11.38
(0:11.38)

0:32.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 RUSSIAN PINS 5 69.1 0:10.57 0:46.49 [1] 0:32.95 [2] 0:22.38 [2] 0:11.38 [1] 0:46.49 0:32.95

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.54) (0:10.57) (0:11.00) (0:11.38)

2 1 BERAVA 4 69.8 0:10.61 0:46.77 [2] 0:33.20 [1] 0:22.59 [1] 0:11.51 [2] 1.5L 0:33.20 -1

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.57) (0:10.61) (0:11.08) (0:11.51)

3 5 DRAGON CLAWS 3 69.3 0:10.65 0:46.98 [3] 0:33.13 [7] 0:22.48 [5] 0:11.53 [3] 2.8L 0:33.13 -1

Alisha Donald 600m 600m (0:13.85) (0:10.65) (0:10.95) (0:11.53)

4 2 FREEWHEELER 9 68.9 0:10.69 0:47.04 [4] 0:33.44 [4] 0:22.75 [3] 0:11.65 [4] 3L 0:33.44 +0

Jake Bayliss Overall 600m (0:13.60) (0:10.69) (0:11.10) (0:11.65)

5 7 TIKITIBOO 8 68.0 0:10.77 0:47.18 [5] 0:33.04 [10] 0:22.27 [10] 0:11.30 [8] 3.8L 0:33.04 +2

Casey Waddell 600m 600m (0:14.14) (0:10.77) (0:10.97) (0:11.30)

6 3 PRONTO VINCENTO 1 67.4 0:10.84 0:47.22 [6] 0:33.24 [9] 0:22.40 [9] 0:11.39 [7] 4L 0:33.24 +0

Tiffani Brooker 600m 600m (0:13.98) (0:10.84) (0:11.01) (0:11.39)

7 11 DETROIT GIRL 2 67.1 0:10.87 0:47.23 [7] 0:33.51 [5] 0:22.64 [8] 0:11.49 [6] 4.1L 0:33.51 -2

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.72) (0:10.87) (0:11.15) (0:11.49)

8 6 POLYGAL 7 67.8 0:10.88 0:47.44 [8] 0:33.67 [6] 0:22.79 [7] 0:11.54 [10] 5.4L 0:33.67 +3

Kenji Yoshida Overall 600m (0:13.77) (0:10.88) (0:11.25) (0:11.54)

9 8 HONOUR MISSION 11 68.1 0:10.78 0:47.47 [9] 0:33.82 [3] 0:23.04 [4] 0:11.79 [5] 5.5L 0:33.82 +2

Morgan Butler Overall 600m (0:13.65) (0:10.78) (0:11.25) (0:11.79)

10 10 SUPER GYPSY 6 68.3 0:10.73 0:47.74 [10] 0:33.82 [8] 0:23.09 [6] 0:11.88 [8] 7L 0:33.82 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:13.92) (0:10.73) (0:11.21) (0:11.88)

Scratched: Burlesque Boy (#4)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: WORKERS UNITED BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 800m

01 May 2023 - 12:58

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.42
(0:13.33)

0:33.09
(0:10.54)

0:22.55
(0:10.99)

0:11.56
(0:11.56)

0:33.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BRING ME KASH 4 68.9 0:10.54 0:46.42 [1] 0:33.09 [1] 0:22.55 [1] 0:11.56 [1] 0:46.42 0:33.09

Dale Smith 600m 600m (0:13.33) (0:10.54) (0:10.99) (0:11.56)

2 4 THE ROCKWELL SCALE 2 69.8 0:10.49 0:46.56 [2] 0:32.87 [6] 0:22.38 [3] 0:11.50 [3] 0.8L 0:32.87 +1

Ashley Morgan 600m 600m (0:13.69) (0:10.49) (0:10.88) (0:11.50)

3 1 AMERICAN RED 3 69.5 0:10.69 0:46.62 [3] 0:33.14 [2] 0:22.45 [2] 0:11.49 [2] 1L 0:33.14 -1

Yvette Lewis 600m 600m (0:13.48) (0:10.69) (0:10.96) (0:11.49)

4 2 SHINSHINTO 1 68.8 0:10.58 0:46.65 [4] 0:32.94 [5] 0:22.36 [5] 0:11.44 [5] 1.2L 0:32.94 -1

Corey Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.71) (0:10.58) (0:10.92) (0:11.44)

5 7 ARTIE PANTZ 7 68.0 0:10.75 0:46.71 [5] 0:33.07 [4] 0:22.32 [6] 0:11.32 [6] 1.4L 0:33.07 +3

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.64) (0:10.75) (0:11.00) (0:11.32)

6 8 YOU ESS ESS ARE 6 68.8 0:10.72 0:47.02 [6] 0:33.53 [3] 0:22.81 [4] 0:11.93 [4] 3.2L 0:33.53 +1

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.49) (0:10.72) (0:10.88) (0:11.93)

Scratched: Royal Nicci (#5), Higher (#6), Logan's Blade (#9)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: LABOUR DAY CLASSIC QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 800m

01 May 2023 - 13:42

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.55
(0:13.43)

0:33.12
(0:10.57)

0:22.55
(0:11.02)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:33.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 LETS DANCE JANDY 9 68.9 0:10.57 0:46.55 [1] 0:33.12 [1] 0:22.55 [1] 0:11.53 [1] 0:46.55 0:33.12

Alisha Donald Overall 600m (0:13.43) (0:10.57) (0:11.02) (0:11.53)

2 14 UPSTART LEGEND 5 68.2 0:10.62 0:46.58 [2] 0:33.14 [2] 0:22.52 [2] 0:11.53 [2] 0.2L 0:33.14 -3

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:13.44) (0:10.62) (0:10.99) (0:11.53)

3 4 IRON POWER 8 69.9 0:10.61 0:46.87 [3] 0:33.26 [3] 0:22.65 [3] 0:11.57 [3] 1.7L 0:33.26 +3

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:13.61) (0:10.61) (0:11.08) (0:11.57)

4 3 CONEY ISLAND BABY 1 68.8 0:10.64 0:47.02 [4] 0:33.34 [7] 0:22.70 [4] 0:11.58 [4] 2.5L 0:33.34 -2

Jake Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.68) (0:10.64) (0:11.12) (0:11.58)

5 7 SHARP DAZZLER 6 67.4 0:10.86 0:47.51 [5] 0:33.54 [11] 0:22.68 [10] 0:11.55 [8] 5.3L 0:33.54 -3

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.97) (0:10.86) (0:11.13) (0:11.55)

6 15 ARACELI 3 68.5 0:10.74 0:47.59 [6] 0:33.96 [5] 0:23.22 [5] 0:11.79 [6] 5.8L 0:33.96 +0

Corey Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.63) (0:10.74) (0:11.43) (0:11.79)

7 5 JAFUBOY 2 67.6 0:10.83 0:47.75 [7] 0:33.94 [8] 0:23.11 [8] 0:11.98 [5] 6.6L 0:33.94 -1

Tiffani Brooker 600m 600m (0:13.81) (0:10.83) (0:11.13) (0:11.98)

8 12 LIGHTSCAMERAACTION 4 69.0 0:10.81 0:48.11 [8] 0:34.42 [6] 0:23.61 [6] 0:12.21 [7] 8.6L 0:34.42 +2

Jaden Lloyd 600m 600m (0:13.69) (0:10.81) (0:11.40) (0:12.21)

9 1 BALALAIKA BIRD 10 68.8 0:10.73 0:48.39 [9] 0:34.52 [9] 0:23.79 [7] 0:12.32 [9] 10.1L 0:34.52 +4

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.87) (0:10.73) (0:11.47) (0:12.32)

10 13 POPPY'S GOLD 7 66.2 0:11.06 0:49.04 [10] 0:35.18 [10] 0:24.12 [11] 0:12.10 [11] 13.9L 0:35.18 +3

Casey Waddell 600m 600m (0:13.86) (0:11.06) (0:12.02) (0:12.10)

Scratched: Chakra Boy (#2), Dashing Hope (#9), Impending Rose (#10), La Swish (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: LABOUR DAY CLASSIC QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 800m

01 May 2023 - 13:42

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.55
(0:13.43)

0:33.12
(0:10.57)

0:22.55
(0:11.02)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:33.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 A CERTAIN MAYBE 11 67.5 0:11.13 0:49.21 [11] 0:35.62 [4] 0:24.49 [9] 0:12.87 [10] 14.7L 0:35.62 +4

Bailey Wheeler Overall 600m (0:13.59) (0:11.13) (0:11.62) (0:12.87)

Scratched: Chakra Boy (#2), Dashing Hope (#9), Impending Rose (#10), La Swish (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: GOOD JOBS, BETTER SERVICES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.68
(0:11.33)

1:11.35
(0:10.84)

1:00.51
(0:11.60)

0:48.91
(0:12.24)

0:36.67
(0:12.49)

0:24.18
(0:12.07)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CLASSIQUE GAL 2 65.9 0:11.17 1:22.68 [1] 1:10.96 [6] 0:59.79 [6] 0:48.20 [6] 0:36.14 [5] 0:23.94 [4] 0:36.14

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.72) (0:11.17) (0:11.59) (0:12.06) (0:12.20) (0:11.84)

2 6 DEELBREAKA 8 67.6 0:10.94 1:23.08 [2] 1:11.66 [4] 1:00.72 [3] 0:49.06 [3] 0:36.83 [3] 0:24.49 [3] 0:36.83 +4

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:11.42) (0:10.94) (0:11.66) (0:12.23) (0:12.34) (0:12.05)

3 1 CALDANTE 12 67.5 0:10.84 1:23.21 [3] 1:11.88 [1] 1:01.04 [1] 0:49.34 [2] 0:37.15 [2] 0:24.71 [1] 0:37.15 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.33) (0:10.84) (0:11.70) (0:12.19) (0:12.44) (0:12.07)

4 9 POWERALONG 13 65.5 0:11.30 1:23.28 [4] 1:11.32 [8] 1:00.02 [9] 0:48.35 [9] 0:36.24 [9] 0:24.20 [8] 0:36.24 +3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:11.96) (0:11.30) (0:11.67) (0:12.11) (0:12.04) (0:11.94)

5 14 VALIANT JOAN 6 65.1 0:11.20 1:23.30 [5] 1:11.89 [3] 1:00.69 [4] 0:49.06 [4] 0:36.92 [4] 0:24.53 [5] 0:36.92 +1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.41) (0:11.20) (0:11.63) (0:12.14) (0:12.39) (0:12.24)

6 17 BETTER BELIEVE IT 11 65.3 0:11.28 1:23.35 [6] 1:11.16 [10] 0:59.88 [10] 0:48.35 [10] 0:36.17 [10] 0:24.12 [10] 0:36.17 -1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.19) (0:11.28) (0:11.53) (0:12.18) (0:12.05) (0:12.00)

7 11 BLUE MERLE 7 64.9 0:11.25 1:23.53 [7] 1:11.52 [9] 1:00.27 [8] 0:48.77 [8] 0:36.66 [8] 0:24.53 [7] 0:36.66 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.01) (0:11.25) (0:11.50) (0:12.11) (0:12.13) (0:12.23)

8 16 MY LAWLESS LADY 5 65.4 0:11.24 1:24.07 [8] 1:12.19 [7] 1:00.95 [7] 0:49.33 [7] 0:37.28 [7] 0:24.96 [9] 0:37.28 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.88) (0:11.24) (0:11.62) (0:12.05) (0:12.32) (0:12.37)

9 15 HOFF HIS FACE 3 65.0 0:11.20 1:24.40 [9] 1:12.78 [5] 1:01.58 [5] 0:49.97 [5] 0:37.85 [5] 0:25.50 [6] 0:37.85 +5

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.62) (0:11.20) (0:11.61) (0:12.12) (0:12.35) (0:12.52)

10 12 NAREE 1 67.3 0:10.87 1:25.13 [10] 1:13.75 [2] 1:02.88 [2] 0:51.36 [1] 0:39.12 [1] 0:26.60 [2] 0:39.12 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.38) (0:10.87) (0:11.52) (0:12.24) (0:12.52) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Freddie (#2), The Wellian (#3), Knight's Choice (#4), Rangatira (#5), French Step (#7), Italian Virtuoso (#8), Whiz By (#10), Frijoles (#18)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: GOOD JOBS, BETTER SERVICES QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 CLASSIQUE GAL 2 65.9 0:11.17 0:12.10 [2] 1:22.68 0:36.14

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

2 6 DEELBREAKA 8 67.6 0:10.94 0:12.44 [3] 2.3L 0:36.83 +4

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:12.44)

3 1 CALDANTE 12 67.5 0:10.84 0:12.64 [1] 3.1L 0:37.15 +1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:12.64)

4 9 POWERALONG 13 65.5 0:11.30 0:12.26 [5] 3.4L 0:36.24 +3

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

5 14 VALIANT JOAN 6 65.1 0:11.20 0:12.29 [4] 3.5L 0:36.92 +1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

6 17 BETTER BELIEVE IT 11 65.3 0:11.28 0:12.12 [7] 3.7L 0:36.17 -1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

7 11 BLUE MERLE 7 64.9 0:11.25 0:12.30 [8] 4.7L 0:36.66 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.30)

8 16 MY LAWLESS LADY 5 65.4 0:11.24 0:12.59 [10] 7.7L 0:37.28 +6

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

9 15 HOFF HIS FACE 3 65.0 0:11.20 0:12.98 [9] 9.5L 0:37.85 +5

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:12.98)

10 12 NAREE 1 67.3 0:10.87 0:14.04 [6] 13.8L 0:39.12 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:14.04)

Scratched: Freddie (#2), The Wellian (#3), Knight's Choice (#4), Rangatira (#5), French Step (#7), Italian Virtuoso (#8), Whiz By (#10), Frijoles (#18)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: IPSWICH TRADES HALL Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

01 May 2023 - 14:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.27
(0:18.41)

1:23.86
(0:11.65)

1:12.21
(0:11.88)

1:00.33
(0:11.87)

0:48.46
(0:11.79)

0:36.67
(0:12.02)

0:24.65
(0:12.20)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 PICK ZA BEANS 7 62.8 0:11.66 1:42.27 [1] 1:22.76 [8] 1:10.93 [8] 0:59.16 [8] 0:47.49 [8] 0:35.83 [8] 0:24.13 [6] 0:35.83

Samantha Collett 1400m 800m (0:19.51) (0:11.83) (0:11.77) (0:11.67) (0:11.66) (0:11.70) (0:12.01)

2 4 DAEDALUS 1 62.5 0:11.68 1:42.27 [2] 1:23.30 [5] 1:11.50 [5] 0:59.63 [5] 0:47.77 [5] 0:36.09 [5] 0:24.25 [5] 0:36.09 -8

Ashley Morgan Overall 800m (0:18.97) (0:11.80) (0:11.87) (0:11.86) (0:11.68) (0:11.84) (0:12.04)

3 5 DAZZLING FLASH 11 63.0 0:11.71 1:42.71 [3] 1:24.21 [2] 1:12.50 [2] 1:00.61 [2] 0:48.72 [2] 0:37.01 [2] 0:25.09 [2] 0:37.01 -6

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:18.50) (0:11.71) (0:11.89) (0:11.89) (0:11.71) (0:11.92) (0:12.20)

4 9 TONI TOO 12 63.7 0:11.45 1:43.00 [4] 1:23.35 [9] 1:11.40 [9] 0:59.46 [9] 0:47.72 [9] 0:36.27 [9] 0:24.60 [9] 0:36.27 -7

Jaden Lloyd 600m 800m (0:19.65) (0:11.95) (0:11.94) (0:11.74) (0:11.45) (0:11.67) (0:12.15)

5 7 REEL WILD 10 62.4 0:11.68 1:43.01 [5] 1:23.67 [7] 1:11.87 [7] 0:59.98 [7] 0:48.24 [7] 0:36.56 [7] 0:24.75 [8] 0:36.56 -9

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:19.34) (0:11.80) (0:11.89) (0:11.74) (0:11.68) (0:11.81) (0:12.17)

6 11 BRING THE STARS 5 62.7 0:11.77 1:43.14 [6] 1:24.10 [6] 1:12.28 [6] 1:00.42 [6] 0:48.57 [6] 0:36.80 [6] 0:24.92 [7] 0:36.80 -6

Nathan Thomas 1400m 800m (0:19.04) (0:11.82) (0:11.86) (0:11.85) (0:11.77) (0:11.88) (0:12.18)

7 3 TIGER FOR LIFE 8 64.1 0:11.65 1:43.24 [7] 1:24.83 [1] 1:13.18 [1] 1:01.30 [1] 0:49.43 [1] 0:37.64 [1] 0:25.61 [1] 0:37.64 -10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:18.41) (0:11.65) (0:11.88) (0:11.87) (0:11.79) (0:12.03) (0:12.48)

8 6 MADAM CHA CHA 6 63.2 0:11.77 1:43.33 [8] 1:24.61 [4] 1:12.82 [3] 1:00.93 [3] 0:49.04 [3] 0:37.27 [4] 0:25.34 [4] 0:37.27 +0

Micheal Hellyer Overall 800m (0:18.72) (0:11.79) (0:11.89) (0:11.89) (0:11.77) (0:11.93) (0:12.41)

9 10 SAGRADO 3 62.2 0:11.67 1:43.62 [9] 1:24.96 [3] 1:13.10 [4] 1:01.19 [4] 0:49.30 [4] 0:37.63 [3] 0:25.69 [3] 0:37.63 -9

Jake Bayliss Overall 800m (0:18.66) (0:11.86) (0:11.91) (0:11.89) (0:11.67) (0:11.94) (0:12.32)

Scratched: Gwan So (#1), Buon Acquisto (#2), Earn Out (#12)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: IPSWICH TRADES HALL Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

01 May 2023 - 14:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.45
(0:12.45)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 PICK ZA BEANS 7 62.8 0:11.66 0:12.12 [4] 1:42.27 0:35.83

Samantha Collett 1400m 800m (0:12.12)

2 4 DAEDALUS 1 62.5 0:11.68 0:12.21 [2] 0.1L 0:36.09 -8

Ashley Morgan Overall 800m (0:12.21)

3 5 DAZZLING FLASH 11 63.0 0:11.71 0:12.89 [1] 2.6L 0:37.01 -6

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.89)

4 9 TONI TOO 12 63.7 0:11.45 0:12.45 [9] 4.1L 0:36.27 -7

Jaden Lloyd 600m 800m (0:12.45)

5 7 REEL WILD 10 62.4 0:11.68 0:12.58 [7] 4.2L 0:36.56 -9

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:12.58)

6 11 BRING THE STARS 5 62.7 0:11.77 0:12.74 [6] 5L 0:36.80 -6

Nathan Thomas 1400m 800m (0:12.74)

7 3 TIGER FOR LIFE 8 64.1 0:11.65 0:13.13 [3] 5.5L 0:37.64 -10

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:13.13)

8 6 MADAM CHA CHA 6 63.2 0:11.77 0:12.93 [7] 5.9L 0:37.27 +0

Micheal Hellyer Overall 800m (0:12.93)

9 10 SAGRADO 3 62.2 0:11.67 0:13.37 [5] 7.4L 0:37.63 -9

Jake Bayliss Overall 800m (0:13.37)

Scratched: Gwan So (#1), Buon Acquisto (#2), Earn Out (#12)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SAFETY AT WORK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.40
(0:11.45)

1:10.95
(0:11.25)

0:59.70
(0:11.71)

0:47.99
(0:12.04)

0:35.95
(0:11.89)

0:24.06
(0:11.88)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 8 66.1 0:11.34 1:22.40 [1] 1:10.54 [4] 0:59.20 [3] 0:47.59 [3] 0:35.71 [2] 0:23.83 [2] 0:35.71

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.86) (0:11.34) (0:11.61) (0:11.88) (0:11.88) (0:11.65)

2 12 KIKI COCO 4 64.9 0:11.42 1:22.42 [2] 1:10.59 [3] 0:59.17 [4] 0:47.51 [4] 0:35.55 [4] 0:23.63 [3] 0:35.55 -1

Liv O'Donnell 1200m 1200m (0:11.83) (0:11.42) (0:11.66) (0:11.96) (0:11.92) (0:11.68)

3 5 DIXON BAY 5 64.2 0:11.39 1:22.54 [3] 1:10.95 [2] 0:59.56 [2] 0:47.77 [2] 0:35.71 [3] 0:23.69 [5] 0:35.71 -3

Yvette Lewis 1200m 1200m (0:11.59) (0:11.39) (0:11.79) (0:12.06) (0:12.02) (0:11.79)

4 13 ATLANTIC ROYAL 11 63.3 0:11.54 1:22.61 [4] 1:10.37 [9] 0:58.65 [10] 0:46.81 [10] 0:35.04 [11] 0:23.31 [10] 0:35.04 +4

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.24) (0:11.72) (0:11.84) (0:11.77) (0:11.73) (0:11.54)

5 9 DO WELL LEGEND 1 63.0 0:11.55 1:22.62 [5] 1:10.58 [6] 0:59.03 [6] 0:47.37 [6] 0:35.49 [6] 0:23.60 [6] 0:35.49 -2

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:12.04) (0:11.55) (0:11.66) (0:11.88) (0:11.89) (0:11.65)

6 8 SAVILEO 10 62.9 0:11.50 1:22.69 [6] 1:10.32 [11] 0:58.53 [11] 0:46.85 [11] 0:35.18 [10] 0:23.38 [11] 0:35.18 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.37) (0:11.79) (0:11.68) (0:11.67) (0:11.80) (0:11.50)

7 7 OUR BAEZ 2 64.8 0:11.25 1:23.02 [7] 1:11.57 [1] 1:00.32 [1] 0:48.61 [1] 0:36.57 [1] 0:24.68 [1] 0:36.57 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.45) (0:11.25) (0:11.71) (0:12.04) (0:11.89) (0:11.99)

8 2 REFORMIST 6 64.5 0:11.58 1:23.09 [8] 1:11.17 [5] 0:59.59 [5] 0:47.98 [5] 0:36.11 [5] 0:24.26 [4] 0:36.11 +0

Josh Adams 1200m 1200m (0:11.92) (0:11.58) (0:11.61) (0:11.87) (0:11.85) (0:11.88)

9 3 GREEN REIGN 3 63.2 0:11.58 1:23.30 [9] 1:11.00 [10] 0:59.42 [9] 0:47.77 [9] 0:35.96 [8] 0:24.05 [9] 0:35.96 +0

Ashley Morgan 400m 1200m (0:12.30) (0:11.58) (0:11.65) (0:11.81) (0:11.91) (0:11.62)

10 6 BYRON EYES 9 63.0 0:11.59 1:23.31 [10] 1:11.19 [8] 0:59.54 [8] 0:47.95 [7] 0:36.07 [7] 0:24.28 [7] 0:36.07 +3

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:12.12) (0:11.65) (0:11.59) (0:11.88) (0:11.79) (0:11.63)

Scratched: Better Explain (#4), Goldschlager (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SAFETY AT WORK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.40
(0:11.45)

1:10.95
(0:11.25)

0:59.70
(0:11.71)

0:47.99
(0:12.04)

0:35.95
(0:11.89)

0:24.06
(0:11.88)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 TUHINGA 7 63.4 0:11.61 1:23.68 [11] 1:11.57 [7] 0:59.96 [7] 0:48.21 [8] 0:36.30 [9] 0:24.59 [8] 0:36.30 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.11) (0:11.61) (0:11.75) (0:11.91) (0:11.71) (0:11.84)

Scratched: Better Explain (#4), Goldschlager (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SAFETY AT WORK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.18
(0:12.18)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 8 66.1 0:11.34 0:12.18 [1] 1:22.40 0:35.71

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

2 12 KIKI COCO 4 64.9 0:11.42 0:11.95 [3] 0.1L 0:35.55 -1

Liv O'Donnell 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

3 5 DIXON BAY 5 64.2 0:11.39 0:11.90 [4] 0.6L 0:35.71 -3

Yvette Lewis 1200m 1200m (0:11.90)

4 13 ATLANTIC ROYAL 11 63.3 0:11.54 0:11.77 [9] 0.9L 0:35.04 +4

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.77)

5 9 DO WELL LEGEND 1 63.0 0:11.55 0:11.95 [6] 1L 0:35.49 -2

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

6 8 SAVILEO 10 62.9 0:11.50 0:11.88 [8] 1.3L 0:35.18 -3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.88)

7 7 OUR BAEZ 2 64.8 0:11.25 0:12.69 [2] 3.1L 0:36.57 -2

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

8 2 REFORMIST 6 64.5 0:11.58 0:12.38 [7] 3.4L 0:36.11 +0

Josh Adams 1200m 1200m (0:12.38)

9 3 GREEN REIGN 3 63.2 0:11.58 0:12.43 [10] 4.4L 0:35.96 +0

Ashley Morgan 400m 1200m (0:12.43)

10 6 BYRON EYES 9 63.0 0:11.59 0:12.65 [5] 4.5L 0:36.07 +3

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:12.65)

Scratched: Better Explain (#4), Goldschlager (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SAFETY AT WORK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1350m

01 May 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.18
(0:12.18)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 TUHINGA 7 63.4 0:11.61 0:12.75 [11] 6.5L 0:36.30 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.75)

Scratched: Better Explain (#4), Goldschlager (#11)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: HALL PAYNE LAWYERS STAKES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1350m

01 May 2023 - 16:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.70
(0:11.63)

1:10.07
(0:11.30)

0:58.77
(0:11.17)

0:47.60
(0:11.43)

0:36.17
(0:11.85)

0:24.32
(0:12.03)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 WEGOBAM 4 63.6 0:11.48 1:21.70 [1] 1:09.59 [8] 0:58.11 [8] 0:46.59 [8] 0:35.11 [8] 0:23.60 [8] 0:35.11

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.11) (0:11.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.48) (0:11.51) (0:11.63)

2 14 BRAVE MASO 1 64.3 0:11.32 1:21.84 [2] 1:10.07 [5] 0:58.75 [4] 0:47.27 [4] 0:35.81 [4] 0:24.05 [4] 0:35.81 +3

Montana Philpot 1200m 1200m (0:11.77) (0:11.32) (0:11.48) (0:11.46) (0:11.76) (0:11.87)

3 3 BRAVE WARRIOR 3 64.8 0:11.30 1:22.03 [3] 1:10.40 [1] 0:59.10 [2] 0:47.68 [2] 0:36.20 [2] 0:24.41 [2] 0:36.20 +0

Danny Peisley Overall 1200m (0:11.63) (0:11.30) (0:11.42) (0:11.48) (0:11.79) (0:11.85)

4 9 CALM SEEKER 2 65.4 0:11.17 1:22.04 [4] 1:10.35 [2] 0:59.11 [1] 0:47.94 [1] 0:36.51 [1] 0:24.66 [1] 0:36.51 +1

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:11.69) (0:11.24) (0:11.17) (0:11.43) (0:11.85) (0:12.03)

5 10 CHANEL 10 64.3 0:11.45 1:22.12 [5] 1:10.14 [7] 0:58.69 [7] 0:47.17 [7] 0:35.70 [7] 0:24.06 [7] 0:35.70 +4

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:11.98) (0:11.45) (0:11.52) (0:11.47) (0:11.64) (0:11.86)

6 1 NISHIKORI 9 64.7 0:11.37 1:22.12 [6] 1:10.20 [6] 0:58.83 [6] 0:47.35 [6] 0:35.85 [6] 0:24.26 [5] 0:35.85 +1

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.92) (0:11.37) (0:11.48) (0:11.50) (0:11.59) (0:11.88)

7 2 MIO SORRENTO 6 64.7 0:11.47 1:22.24 [7] 1:10.51 [4] 0:59.04 [5] 0:47.56 [5] 0:36.04 [5] 0:24.29 [6] 0:36.04 +6

Justin Huxtable Overall 1200m (0:11.73) (0:11.47) (0:11.48) (0:11.52) (0:11.75) (0:11.88)

8 12 SPICY SONIC 7 63.7 0:11.34 1:22.29 [8] 1:09.89 [10] 0:58.40 [10] 0:46.77 [10] 0:35.43 [10] 0:23.89 [10] 0:35.43 +1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:12.40) (0:11.49) (0:11.63) (0:11.34) (0:11.54) (0:11.75)

9 4 WANDER 5 65.4 0:11.29 1:23.05 [9] 1:11.35 [3] 1:00.06 [3] 0:48.65 [3] 0:37.10 [3] 0:25.23 [3] 0:37.10 +5

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:11.70) (0:11.29) (0:11.41) (0:11.55) (0:11.87) (0:12.26)

10 6 PEAK ROAD 8 63.4 0:11.43 1:25.16 [10] 1:13.02 [9] 1:01.49 [9] 0:49.90 [9] 0:38.47 [9] 0:26.80 [9] 0:38.47 +1

Ashley Morgan 1200m 800m (0:12.14) (0:11.53) (0:11.59) (0:11.43) (0:11.67) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Absolute Charmer (#5), He's The News (#7), Sempreinte (#8), Squeeze Dis (#13)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: HALL PAYNE LAWYERS STAKES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1350m

01 May 2023 - 16:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:36.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 WEGOBAM 4 63.6 0:11.48 0:11.97 [5] 1:21.70 0:35.11

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.97)

2 14 BRAVE MASO 1 64.3 0:11.32 0:12.18 [3] 0.8L 0:35.81 +3

Montana Philpot 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

3 3 BRAVE WARRIOR 3 64.8 0:11.30 0:12.56 [2] 1.8L 0:36.20 +0

Danny Peisley Overall 1200m (0:12.56)

4 9 CALM SEEKER 2 65.4 0:11.17 0:12.63 [1] 1.9L 0:36.51 +1

Alisha Donald 1000m 1000m (0:12.63)

5 10 CHANEL 10 64.3 0:11.45 0:12.20 [7] 2.3L 0:35.70 +4

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.20)

6 1 NISHIKORI 9 64.7 0:11.37 0:12.38 [4] 2.4L 0:35.85 +1

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.38)

7 2 MIO SORRENTO 6 64.7 0:11.47 0:12.41 [6] 2.9L 0:36.04 +6

Justin Huxtable Overall 1200m (0:12.41)

8 12 SPICY SONIC 7 63.7 0:11.34 0:12.14 [9] 3.1L 0:35.43 +1

Ben Thompson 800m 800m (0:12.14)

9 4 WANDER 5 65.4 0:11.29 0:12.97 [8] 7.4L 0:37.10 +5

Marnu Potgieter 1200m 1200m (0:12.97)

10 6 PEAK ROAD 8 63.4 0:11.43 0:14.29 [10] 19.7L 0:38.47 +1

Ashley Morgan 1200m 800m (0:14.29)

Scratched: Absolute Charmer (#5), He's The News (#7), Sempreinte (#8), Squeeze Dis (#13)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: VOLUNTEER STAKES BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1200m

01 May 2023 - 16:45

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.65
(0:13.76)

0:57.89
(0:10.85)

0:47.04
(0:11.52)

0:35.52
(0:11.88)

0:23.64
(0:11.78)

0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KOSCIUSKO 2 66.7 0:11.13 1:11.65 [1] 0:57.66 [3] 0:46.53 [3] 0:34.97 [3] 0:23.37 [3] 0:11.86 [1] 1:11.65 0:34.97

Nathan Evans 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.13) (0:11.56) (0:11.60) (0:11.51) (0:11.86)

2 4 HAKKAI MARU 15 64.9 0:11.32 1:11.81 [2] 0:57.44 [8] 0:46.04 [8] 0:34.39 [9] 0:23.07 [6] 0:11.72 [3] 0.8L 0:34.39 +2

Boris Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.37) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:11.32) (0:11.35) (0:11.72)

3 5 BROCKY 6 65.4 0:11.29 1:12.10 [3] 0:57.80 [7] 0:46.44 [7] 0:34.85 [7] 0:23.11 [8] 0:11.82 [7] 2.3L 0:34.85 -2

Jai Williams 1000m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.36) (0:11.59) (0:11.74) (0:11.29) (0:11.82)

4 12 DOOMANI 1 65.6 0:11.14 1:12.13 [4] 0:58.03 [5] 0:46.89 [4] 0:35.29 [4] 0:23.52 [4] 0:11.95 [5] 2.4L 0:35.29 -6

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.14) (0:11.60) (0:11.77) (0:11.57) (0:11.95)

5 15 STOINKA 9 66.1 0:11.31 1:12.15 [5] 0:58.10 [4] 0:46.79 [5] 0:35.17 [5] 0:23.45 [5] 0:12.01 [4] 2.5L 0:35.17 -1

Ashley Morgan Overall 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.31) (0:11.62) (0:11.72) (0:11.44) (0:12.01)

6 8 DRATINI 8 67.5 0:10.85 1:12.34 [6] 0:58.58 [1] 0:47.73 [1] 0:36.21 [1] 0:24.33 [1] 0:12.37 [2] 3.5L 0:36.21 -6

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.76) (0:10.85) (0:11.52) (0:11.88) (0:11.96) (0:12.37)

7 14 RUINART 3 64.4 0:11.33 1:12.42 [7] 0:57.95 [9] 0:46.62 [9] 0:35.08 [8] 0:23.39 [10] 0:12.05 [8] 4L 0:35.08 -5

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.47) (0:11.33) (0:11.54) (0:11.69) (0:11.34) (0:12.05)

8 9 DARCEANDERMILL 14 67.4 0:11.01 1:12.63 [8] 0:58.80 [2] 0:47.79 [2] 0:36.28 [2] 0:24.45 [2] 0:12.44 [6] 5L 0:36.28 -2

Brodie Loy Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.01) (0:11.51) (0:11.83) (0:12.01) (0:12.44)

9 3 HAIL TO THE CHIEF 11 64.4 0:11.31 1:12.73 [9] 0:58.07 [10] 0:46.76 [10] 0:35.08 [10] 0:23.71 [9] 0:12.12 [10] 5.5L 0:35.08 +1

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:14.66) (0:11.31) (0:11.68) (0:11.37) (0:11.59) (0:12.12)

10 6 SAILING 4 65.3 0:11.30 1:12.85 [10] 0:58.61 [6] 0:47.31 [6] 0:35.75 [6] 0:23.98 [7] 0:12.33 [9] 6L 0:35.75 -4

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.30) (0:11.56) (0:11.77) (0:11.65) (0:12.33)

Scratched: Lightfast (#2), Velorum (#7), He's The News (#10), Rose Of Shiraz (#11), Wegobam (#13)

Report Created:  Mon 1 May 2023  17:05 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


